EXHIBIT 1 

We represent Sound Window & Door (“Sound Window”) located at 700 South Renton Village 
Place, #600, Renton, WA 98057, and are writing to notify your office of an incident that may affect 
the security of certain personal information relating to three thousand twenty-four (3,024) 
Washington residents. By providing this notice, Sound Window does not waive any rights or 
defenses regarding the applicability of Washington law, the applicability of the Washington data 
event notification statute, or personal jurisdiction. 

Nature of the Data Event

[...]

The information that could have been impacted includes name, Social Security number, date of 
birth, driver’s license number, and state identification number. 

Notice to Washington Residents 

On January 23, 2026, Sound Window provided written notice of this incident to three thousand 
twenty-four (3,024) Washington residents. Written notice is being provided in substantially the 
same form as the letter attached here as Exhibit A.  

Other Steps Taken and To Be Taken 

Upon becoming aware of the event, Sound Window moved quickly to investigate and respond to